The Ministry of Natural Resources has issued a flood watch for the Ivanhoe and Chapleau River watersheds. Water levels and flows are rising, which might cause flooding in low lying areas. If you live in the Folyet and Chapleau areas, the MNR is suggesting you secure your property.

The MNR will continue to monitor water and weather conditions. We can expect showers towards the end of this week and into next. Daytime temps are expected to be between 10 to 20 degrees as well.